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Kohler, 2™ by L Stockert and

Larry Stockert, Dave Opsahl
it carried. Claims were reviewed for payment and transfer of adequate funds to cover payment of claims and payroll was

Supenvisors: Lioyd Kohler, Gerald Johnson,

Crystal Myers, Clerk
18620 Sportsman Rd
218-234-9266

Audubon, MN 56511

LAKE EUNICE TOWNSHIP
accept a resolution for application for EAID grant funds to pave a handicap driveway/parking area,

by L Stockert and it carried.

Dave Heyer was present with the coring sample and feasibility study for work needed on Tanglewood Rd. The final report will
be ready for the Jan 2012 meeting.
The township board has stated that the current proposal for a new firehall in Audubon needs to have more options considered

the specification the road must meet before it can be inspected and considered for this maintenance. The road will be
and that no decision would be made either way before bringing the information to the residents for discussion.

The Meadows of Becker County have requested the township take over maintenance of their road and they were informed of
inspected in the spring.

approved as well as the treasurer's report which was reviewed and approved as written by a motion from L Stockert, 2

The Lake Eunice Township board held their monthly meeting at the town hall on November 8, 2011 at 7pm. All members
Opsahl and it carvied.

were present, The minutes from October 11, 2011 were approved as written by a motion from L

Chairman: Joe Lightowier
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L Kohler made a motion to

znd

Treasurer: Ruth Pung

Lake kunice Township
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Vendor
Steven Danialsan

Driveway Service

Patrick B. Kanney
Kris Engineering, Inc.
Lioyd Kohler

Joe Lightowler

Ruth Pung

Larry Stockert

Renner Excavating LLC
Deway's Septic Servica

Hendricks Road Maintenance

Heyer Land Surveying and Engineerin
Stuart Bjorgan

Gerald Johnson

Lake Region Electric Cooperative

otal For Selected Claims

2z 004k

Claims List for Approval

Description
Gophers

Eilertson Lake Road/M. Paarl

Legal services-
snow plow
Mileage
Mileage

Computer charge

mileage

Various repairs

Jetted culvert Bluewater/E Amo &
Tanglewood

Blading/Compost

Field work/maetings Tanglewood Road
Fall Mow

Mileage

11/8 Electricity

U ew\_:

1305
1306

1310
1311
1312
1313

1314
1316
1315
1317

1307

1308
1304
1309
1318

Date

Total

$102.00
$8,100.00

$703.83
$511.58
$20.81
$46.41

$30.00
$26.52
$620.00
$300.00

$6,984.25

$2,175.00
$877.50
$11.22
$65.00

$20,574.22

Approval of claims and transfer of funds from savings tpgguer claim checks

Account #
100-41000-432

100-43100-303
100-43100-303

100-43100-301
100-43125-220
100-43100-330

100-41000-330
100-42200-330

100-41200-200
100-43100-330
100-43100-220
100-43100-302
100-43100-302

100-43100-302
100-43100-304

100-43100-300
100-43100-300
100-41100-330
100-41100-380

11/08/2011

$102.00

$8,000.00
$100.00

$703.83
$511.58
$20.91

$31.82
§14.79

$30.00
$26.62
$620.00
$150.00
$150.00

§750.00
$6,234.25

$2,175.00
$877.50
$11.22
$65.00

$20,574.22



